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CTATUCTUKA YHYTPALUKE TPFOBUHE
III TpoMmjeceuje 2008. roauHe

MpoMeT y TProBMHM Ha BEINKO U Mano Turnover in wholesale and retail trade

Y oBoM caonwTerwy Penybnuuykn 3aBoa 3a CTAaTUCTUKY
objaB/byje nogaTke 0 NpoMeTy pobe y TProBUHU Ha Masno U BESIMKO Y
Peny6nuun Cpnckoj. MNMoaaum cy aobujeHn Ha ocHoBy TpomjeceyHor
CTaTUCTUYKOT U3BjeLlTaja 0 NpoMeTy pobe.

Mpomet y TproeuHu Ha Benuko y III Tpomjeceujy 2008.
rogmHe y nopehewy ca MpowauMM TpoMmjeceyjeM npeacTas/ba
noeehatbe 3a 11,4%.

Mpomer y TproBuHn Ha ™ano y III Tpomjeceujy 2008.
ropmHe y nopehewy ca MpowWauMM TpoMmjeceyjeM npeacTas/ba
noeehatbe 3a 11,1%.

Mopaumma Hucy obyxsaheHe mpuBaTHe MecHWUe, nekape v

The Institute of statistics publishes in this release data on
goods turnover in retail and wholesale trade in Republika Srpska.
Data were obtained by the Statistical quarterly reports of goods
turnover.

Turnover in wholesale in the 3™ quarter of 2008 compared to
the previous quarter is higher for 11.4%.

Turnover in retail trade in the 3™ quarter of 2008 compared
to the previous quarter is higher for 11.1%.

Private butcheries, bakeries and trade shops are not covered

CaMOCTanHe TproBMHCKE pagHe.

by these data.

Tabena 1 - NpoMeT y TProBMHM Ha BENMKO NPeMa TProBMHCKOM noapaspeay Y Xubagama KM
Table 1 - Turnover in wholesale by subclass of trading activities in thousand KM

1L Tpow. 08, | ce [ff:%ap 111 Tpowj. ‘08. | 111 Tpowj. ‘08,
e 08. III Tpomj. '07. | II Tpomj. '08.
d . Jan - 3" quarter '08 | 3" quarter '08
3" quarter '08 September '08 | 3 quarter '07 | 2" quarter '08
YKYMNHO 1160 368 3059 483 129,4 111,4 TOTAL
TproBrHa Ha BE/IMKO MOTOPHUM 12 204 28 513 138,7 142,5 Wholesale of motor vehicles
BO3WMMa
OppxaBahe 1 ornpaBka MOTOPHUX 1142 3773 64,8 89,9 Maintenance and repair of motor
BO3MNa vehicles
TprosuHa Ha BENMKO AnjenosnmMa m 37 266 94 464 122,8 136,8 | Wholesale of motor vehicles parts and
npvbopoM 3a MOTOpHa BO3Wna accessories
TproBuHa Ha BE/TMKO MOTOLMKIINMA, 267 1 266 44,7 51,3 | Wholesale of motorcycles and related
FUXOBUM AMjenoBmMa 1 npmbopom parts and accessories
MocpenoBame y TProBuHU Ha BEIMKO 5776 20 498 107,3 66,7 Intermediary activities in wholesale
Y npoaaju nosbonpuBpesHnx 1141 4 056 - 64,2 In sales of raw materials, live
CMPOBU-HA, XUBUX XUBOTUHA, animals, textile raw materials and
TEKCTUJTHUX CUPOBMHA U semi-finished goods
nonynpouseoga
Y npoaaju ropuea, pyaa, MeTana u 3 17 12,6 38,8 In sales of fuels, ores, metals and
WHAYCTPUJCKMX XeMuKanuja industrial chemicals
Y npoaaju apsHe rpahe u 348 1746 341,1 75,8 In sales of timber and building
rpaheBmnHCKOr MaTepujana materials
Y npoaaju MalwmrHa, UHAYCTpUjcKe 77 1792 - - In sales of machines, industrial
onpeme, 6poaoBsa v aBnoHa equipment, ships and planes
Y npopaju Tekctuna, oajehe, obyhe 334 1780 138,0 37,2 | In sales of textile, clothing, footwear
W npeaMeTa of Koxe and leather goods
Y npoaaju xpaHe, nuha n gyBaHa 603 2 449 40,3 76,7 In sales of food, beverages and
tobacco
Y npoaaju nocebHnM nponssoaMma 22 119 31,4 35,6 In sales of special goods on other
Ha ApYroM MjecTy HemoMeHyTUM place n.e.s.
Y npoaaju pasHOBPCHMX Npou3BoAa 3249 8 539 94,0 107,1 In sales of diverse products
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Tabena 1 - [pOMET y TProBMHW Ha BEMMKO MpeMa TProBUHCKOM noapaspeay y Xumbagama KM - HacTaBak

Table 1 - Turnover in wholesale by subclass of trading activities in thousand KM - continued

III Tpom;j. '08.

3" quarter '08

jaH.-
centembap
'08.

Jan -
September '08

III Tpomj. '08.
III Tpomj. '07.

3" quarter '08
3" quarter '07

III Tpomj. '08.
II Tpowmj. '08.

3" quarter '08
2" quarter '08

TprosrHa Ha BE/IMKO
nosbONPUBPEAHNUM CMPOBUHAMa 1
KUBUM XMBOTUHAMA

3pHacT1M Npou3BOAMMA, CjeMEHEM U

XPaHOM 3@ XUBOTUHE

LiBnjehem n pactnrem

XKunBuM xmBOTUHAMA

CvpoBOM, HEAOBPLUEHOM U

[OBPLUEHOM KOXXOM

TproBuHa Ha BENMKO XpaHOM, NuheMm u
AyBaHOM
Bohem 1 nosphem
Mecom 1 npon3soavMMa oA Meca
MnujeyHnm npon3soanMa, jajuma,
jectvBuM yrbuMa n MacTuMa
ANKOXONMHUM ¥ ApyruM nuhuma
[lyBaHCKMM npou3soanma
LLlehepoMm, 4okonaaom u
cnaTtkvwmnmMa oA wehepa
Kadom, yajeBuMa, kakaom u
3a4nHUMa
HecneuwujanusoBaHa TproemHa Ha
BESIMKO XpaHoM, NuheM u ayBaHOM
TproBuHa Ha BE/IMKO OCTasioM
XpaHoM, yKsby4dyjyhu puby, rbyckape
N MeKyLiLe
TprosuHa Ha BENMKO NpeaMeTMMa 3a
AoMahuHCTBO
TekcTunom
Ognjehom n obyhom
EnekTpuyHum anapatuma 3a
AomahuHCTBO paauo v TB ypehajuma
MopuynaHoM, CTaknapujomM,
nakosuma, 6ojama, 3MaHMM TaneTama
1 CpeacTeBMMa 3a unwhere
MaphuMepujckuM 1 KO3METUYKUM
npoussoanmMa
dapmaLeyTcKuM NpoussoanmMa
Octanum npou3soanMa 3a
AoMahuHCTBO

TprosuHa Ha BEIMKO penpoayKLMOHNM
mMaTepuvjanom, oTnauuma u octaumma,
OCMM NOSLOMPUBPEAHNX

YBPCTUM, TEYHWM U FrACOBUTUM
ropvBMMa v C1. NpovM3BoOAMMA
MeTtanuma n MeTanHWM pyaama
[JpBeToM 1 rpaheBUHCKUM
MaTepujanom

MeTanHoM pobom,

umjeBnma, ypehajuma n

OMpeMOM 3a LeHTpasiHo rpujarse
XeMujckuM npoussoamma

OcTanum penpoayKuMoHUM
MaTepujanom

OTtnaumma un octaumma

TprosrHa Ha BE/IMKO
MalmHama ypehajuma n
npubopom

24 506

22922
452
994
137

335 410
1900

14 866

14 494

81512

88 402

38 052

6 103

65 435

24 645

217 682
3663
19 041
36 784

15339

20 054

78 520

44 282

436 334

198 826

1996
124 335

64 874

40 326

1813

4 165

37 941

88 814

83 981
1590
2433

811
878 580
5164
38 954
40 497
203 866
223 190
99 746
15 247
182 040

69 876

581 263
9 874
55227
79 430

39 100

56 719

224 695

116 217

1097 286

400 244

5389
361 144

164 894

135 436

12 741

17 438

108 991

121,3

121,7
257,8
123,0

35,0
120,3

51,1

93,8
103,5
114,3
143,5
129,9
146,6
111,9

120,3

114,0

38,3
116,1
119,7

153,1

102,8
114,0
123,6

152,2

158,4

91,6
133,8

143,9
252,6

74,8
155,4

119,7

75,8

74,3
113,5
150,0

34,8
113,6
114,1
125,7
101,2
120,6
115,7
115,8
138,2
106,7

98,8

112,5
114,0
107,0
140,2

114,9

136,6
100,2
111,0

112,8

179,5

105,2
87,4

118,8
60,2
48,2
63,5

104,7

Wholesale of agricultural raw materials
and live animals

Grain, seeds and animal feeds

Flowers and plants
Live animals
Skins, hides and leather

Wholesale of food, beverages and
tobacco
Fruit and vegetables
Meat and meat preparations
Dairy products and eggs, oils and
fats
Alcoholic and other drinks
Tobacco products
Sugar, chocolate and sweets

Coffee, tea, cocoa and spices

Non-specialized wholesale of food,
beverages and tobacco

Wholesale of other food, including
fish, crustaceans and mollusks

Wholesale of household products

Textile

Clothing and footwear

Electrical household apparatus, radio
and TV sets

Porcelain, glass products, lacquers,
dyes and wall-papers and cleaning
reparations

Perfumes and cosmetics products

Pharmaceutical products
Other household products

Wholesale of intermediate goods,
waste and rests, except agricultural

Hard, liquid and gas fuels and similar
products

Metals and metal ores

Wood and construction material

Metal products, pipes, apparatus and
central heating equipment

Chemical products
Other intermediate goods

Wastes and rests

Wholesale of machines, apparatus and
accessories
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Tabena 1 - MpoMeT y TProBMHM Ha BENMKO NpeMa TProBUHCKOM noapaspesy y xubagama KM - HacTaBak

Table 1 - Turnover in wholesale by subclass of trading activities in thousand KM - continued

jaH.' P PR
. III Tpomj. '08. | III Tpomj. '08.
ML Tpom}. 108, | - cenveGaP | 111 rpowj. '07. | 11 Tpowj. ‘08,
d . Jan - 3" quarter '08 | 3 quarter '08
3" quarter '08 September '08 | 3" quarter '07 | 2" quarter '08
AnaTHMM MaluvMHaMa 3a obpaay 1502 4 205 124,0 90,9 Tool machines for metal and wood
MeTana v apBeTa processing
'paheBMHCKMM MaluMHaMa 1 064 4873 54,6 68,5 Construction machines
KaHuenapujckum MalmHama m 23 236 60 029 137.8 120,9 Office machines and equipment
onpemMom
OctanuM MalmMHama 3a UHAYCTpUjyY, 7 369 22 720 94.6 105,4 | Other industry, trade and navigation
TProBuHY 1 Hasuraumjy machines
MNorsonpuBpeaHnM MalmHama, 4770 17 164 122,7 69,8 Agricultural machines, accessories
npubopoM 1 cnpaeama yKiby4yjyhin and implements including tractors
TpakTope
Ocrana TproBuHa Ha BENNKO 51 840 156 036 124,5 101,8 Other wholesale
Tabena 2 - MpoMeT y TProBMHN Ha Mano NpemMa TProBUHCKOM noapaspeay y xubagama KM
Table 2 - Turnover in retail trade by subclass of trading activities in thousand KM
jaH.- . L
A III Tpomj. '08. | III Tpomj. '08.
[T Tpomj. ‘08 Ce”,ng'6ap III Tpom;. '07. | 1 Tpowj. '08.
Jan - 3" quarter '08 | 3™ quarter '08

3" quarter '08

September '08

3" quarter '07

2" quarter '08

YKYMNHO

TprosBuHa Ha Mano MOTOPHUM
BO3UMMa

OapykaBatbe ¥ OrpaBKa MOTOPHMX
BO3M/a

TproevHa Ha Mano AujenosuMa u
np16opoM 3a MOTOpHa BO3WU/A

TproevHa Ha Maso, oApXKaBatse
onpaska MOToLMKana v anjenosa u
npubopa 3a MoToLMKNe
TproBuHa Ha Mano MOTOLIMK/IMMA,
FUXOBWM AWjenoBuMa 1 NpuéopoMm
Onp>xaBarbe 1 onpaBka MoToLMKana

TproBuHa Ha Mano MOTOPHWUM
ropyeuMa

TproBuHa Ha mMasno y
Hecreuujann3osaHMM NpoaasHuLIaMa
MpeTexxHo xpaHoM, nuhem n
AyBaHOM
MjeLwloBnTOM po6om

TprosuHa Ha Mano xpaHoM, nuhuma u
[lyBaHOM Y CreLunjann3oBaHnm
npogasHuLUama

Bohem n nosphem

Mecom v nponsBoanmMa oa Meca
PnboMm, rbyckapuma v Mekywumma
XrbebomM, konaumMma u cnaTkvwmMMa
AnkoxonHum v apyrum nuhuma
MNponssoanma oa ayBaHa

Octana TprosuHa Ha Masno y
cneumnjannM3oBaHMM NpoaasHULIAMa

TproBuHa Ha Mano dapmaLeyTcKuM,
MeAMLIMHCKUM, KO3METUYKUM U
TOaNeTHUM npenapaTuMa

1038 838

27 639

868

23715

253

229

23

292 450

303 856
206 080
97 777

107 721

2824
4623
496

7 298
64 478
18 085
9918

32 298

2737 618

75 803

2437

56 784

2716

2519

197

731 299

797 625

537 037

260 588

285013

10 116
11 742
1867
16 141
165 979
49 927
29 242

96 400

122,1

150,5

153,0

159,0

24,9

24,3

33,1

135,2

116,1
153,6
76,6

109,9

127,8
130,9
130,2
114,4

96,4
152,8
145,2

117,5

111,1

113,9

99,1

132,3

75,1

86,8

32,3

119,2

112,8
113,7
110,9

115,3

83,7
126,1

63,2
165,4
122,2

96,7
102,2

102,1

TOTAL

Retail trade of motor vehicles

Maintenance and repair of motor
vehicles

Retail trade of motor vehicles parts
and accessories

Retail trade, maintenance and repair of
motorcycles and related parts and
accessories
Retail trade of motorcycles and
related parts and accessories
Maintenance and repair of
motorcycles

Retail trade of motor fuels

Retail trade in non-specialized stores

Predominantly food, beverages and
tobacco
Miscellaneous

Retail trade with food, beverages and
tobacco in specialized stores

Fruit and vegetables

Meat and meat preparations

Fish, crustaceans and mollusks
Bread, cakes and sweets

Alcoholic and other drinks

Tobacco products

Other retail trade in specialized stores

Retail trade of pharmaceutical,
medical, cosmetics and toilette
preparations
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Tabena 2 - MpoMeT y TProBMHM Ha Mano npema TProBUHCKOM nogpaspedy y xubagama KM - HacTaBak
Table 2 - Turnover in retail trade by subclass of trading activities in thousand KM - continued

III Tpom;j. '08.

3 quarter '08

jaH.-
centembap
'08.

Jan -
September '08

III Tpomj. '08.

III Tpomj. '08.

III Tpomj. '07.

3" quarter '08

II Tpomj. '08.

3" quarter '08

3" quarter '07

2" quarter '08

M3paBarbe 1 crnpas/barbe Mjekosa
no peuenTtypu

TproeuHa Ha Mano MeauLUMHCKUM
npenapaTuMa 1 OpToneaCcKUM
rnomaranuma

TprosuHa Ha Mano KO3METUYKUM U
TOaneTHUM npenapaTnuma

Ocrtana TproeBuHa Ha Mano y
cneuujanM3oBaHUM NpoaasHULAMa
TekcTunom
Onjehom
O6yhom 1 npegMeTUMa 0f Koxe
HameluTajem n onpemom 3a
OCBjeT/baBare
AnapaTtvMa 3a AOMaNWHCTBO paano
n TB ypehajuma
MetanHoM pobom, 6ojaMa v CTaknom
Krburama, HoBuHaMma v nucahum
mMartepujanom
Ocrtana TproeuHa Ha Mano y
cneuujanM3oBaHUM NpoaasHULAMa
TproevHa NOMOBHOM poboM y
npoAasHWLUaMa
TproevHa n3BaH NpoaaBHMUA
TprosBuHa Ha Masno Ha Tesrama u
nujauama
Ocrtana TproemHa Ha Masno u3BaH
npoAasHWUA

OnpaBka OCTannx enekTpu4HMX
anapaTta 3a AoMahnHCTBO
OnpaBska paavo u TeneBn3njcKnx
anapata
OnpaBka 0OCTannx enekTpu4HMX
anapaTa 3a AoMahMHCTBO
OnpaBka caToBa, YacoOBHUKA U
HakuTa
OnpaBka Ha Apyrom Mjecty
HernomeHyTa

23 685

1491

7122

247 890
3416
15 390
12 017
23918
24 126

100 971
14 264

53789

482

840
19

821

827

1

760

58

CaonwTense npunpemuna Pagmuna JlazeHaunh

72 525

4223

19 653

683 759
8 659
52 146
33612
54 094
61 546

244 486
26 866

202 351

1639

2095
93

2002

2048

3

1870

28

147

113,9

127,3

129,0

117,5
127,0
134,5
137,7
117,5
106,8

114,7
149,5

113,2
135,4

636,4
230,3

663,5

84,9
54,4
82,3
59,2

165,1

98,2

108,4

116,0

99,3
131,0
84,1
98,1
137,4
118,0

113,7
227,4

64,5
56,2

117,6
49,9

121,5

128,4

45,5
126,4
117,1

168,9

Selling and making drugs in
accordance with a prescription
Retail trade of medical preparation
and orthopedic equipment

Retail trade of cosmetics and toilette
preparation

Other retail trade in specialized stores

Textile

Clothing

Footwear and leader products
Furniture and lighting equipment

Household apparatus, radio and TV
sets
Metal goods, dyes and glass
Books, newspapers and office
supplies
Other retail trade in specialized
stores
Retail trade of second hand goods in
stores
Trade in outlets
Retail trade via stalls and markets

Other retail trade in outlets

Repair of other electric household
apparatus
Repair of radio and TV apparatus

Repair of other electric household
apparatus

Repair services of watches, clocks
and jewellery

Repair on the other place n.e.s.
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